TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 05th November, 2024

NOTIFICATION

P.F.No.16(30)-HR-IV/2022:- In pursuance of Finance Division's notification of even number dated 01.09.2024, Mr. Muhammad Kamran Shahzad, Deputy Chief Cost Accounts Officer (BS-20), Ministry of Finance & Revenue is granted nine (09) days Ex-Pakistan leave w.e.f 05.11.2024 to 13.11.2024 to attend annual IFAC Council and Board meeting at Paris, France.

2. The Government of Pakistan, Ministry of Finance & Revenue has no objection on his travel to Paris, France. His passport No. is CE5145783.

(Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Øfficer (HR-IV) Ph: 051-0209930

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Finance Division.
- 2. The Accountant General Pakistan Revenue, Islamabad.
- 3. The Additional Finance Secretary (HRM), Finance Division.
- 4. The Sr. Joint Secretary (HRM), Finance Division.
- 5. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Finance Division.
- 6. Assistant Directors (Immigration), Islamabad, Lahore, Karachi Airports.
- 7 Web Master, Finance Division.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. Personal file.